premiums paid by the Association, shall not exceed Three Hundred and 00/100 ($300.00) 

Dollars, as adjusted pursuant to Section 47-213 of the Connecticut General Statutes. As of 

July 1, 2022, the maximum market rate common expense liability, exclusive of the cost of 

liability insurance, is Eight Hundred Seventy-Six and 00/100 ($876.00) Dollars; for a sixty 

(60%) percent home is Five Hundred Twenty-Five and 60/100 ($525.60) Dollars; and for 

an eighty (80%) percent home is Seven Hundred Eighty and 00/100 ($780.00) Dollars.  

21. Common expense assessments shall be determined on an annual basis, but shall be paid on 

a monthly basis. The Executive Board shall set the date for the payment of common